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DATE: September 30,2008 

TO: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission C1 

FROM: Thomas J. Walden, Utilities SystedEngineering Specialist, D of Economic 
Regulation 

RE: Docket No. 080606-WU 

Please place the attached letter from Martin Friedman regarding O&S Water Company, 
Inc. in the above docket file. Thanks. 
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March 18,2008 

VIA E-MAIL 
Mr. Marshall Willis 
Division of Economic Regulation 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: 0 & S Water Company, Inc. 
Our File No.: 35012.07 

Dear Mr. Willis: 

Several months ago I copied you on a letter I sent to DEP regarding the dilemma which 0 & 
S Water Company faces as a result of the Department of Environmental Protection requiring annual 
testing of back flow preventers while 0 & S Water Company, Inc., has no enforcement authority. This 
is an issue that faces water company's statewide and should be addressed by the Commission industry 
wide. I do not think that a small company such as 0 & S Water Company should have to incur the 
expense of being the trailblazer in this effort. 

I have enclosed a copy of DEP's Inspection of the 0 & S Water Company facility wherein 0 & 
S Water Company is being found to be deficient in that it fails to have customers conduct annual 
testing of all back flow prevention assemblies. I would appreciate it if you would advise me as to 
whether, under current Commission Rules and Policy's, 0 & S Water Company can require its 
customers to undertake annual testing of their back flow preventers and either discontinue water 
service should the customer fail to do so, or undertake the testing itself and bill the customer for that 
testing (and disconnect service should the customer not reimburse the Utility in a timely manner). 

MSF/tlc 
Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Jack Olsen (w/enclosures) (via email) 
Manuel Cardona (w/enclosures) (via email) 
Danielle Owens (w/enclosures) (via email) 
Ms. Mahnaz Massoudi, Division of Economic Regulation (w ncs via email) $5~l,i'!$- +! ?!::.> -r;,TI 

M U  ALTAMONK\O&S WATtX CO\(O7) MIYJ\WilL, Msnhall (PSC) 0l.lrr.wpd 
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VIA E-MAIL 
site 1 @verizon.net 
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Charlie Crist 
Covemor 

JcA Kotl kamp 
1 1  Governor 

Michael W. Sole 
Secrerary 

Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 

CcnhalDiStrict 
3319 Maguirc Bodrvnnf Suik 232 

Orlando, Florida 32303.3767 

Febnuvy 19,2008 

Granviile Ramsey, Director of Operations 
W S  WaterCompwy 
501 East Oak Street, Suite F 
Kissimmee, FL 3474-4 

Oscaola c ouoltv - PW 
0 & S WrdaCompany Saulh sarvice AFea 
PWS ID Numba 3494432 

Dear Mr. Ramsey: 

l3is conf im a visit to the subject consecutive community public wpta system on ,auary 3 I, 2008 by 
Manuel F. W o n a  lu oumtuct a s8nitmy survey inSpe&" A copy of the  sanitary sumy iarpcCtion 
repofl is enclosed for yom refffcmx urd records. 

Deficiencies fwnd durinjj tbe sanitary survcy and in Depvtment recads am listed in tbe d o s c d  report. 
"e dtficieedcs shall be Comcttd in order to rcturn to ~ m p t i s l c c  wilh EIoridn Administmtiue Code 
(FA.C.) R d c ~  62-550,62-555,62-560 md 62-602. 

Please CMtCt the indiartEd deficicnciwi, and notify the Dgrwtment in writing thgt Ihe deficiencies have 
been mrredcd, mo Ltcr th.1 March 2% (Ybu muy urc the attached rcsponefam to inriicaie the 
correcthe actions taka) 

If you hive any questions, please amtact Manucl F. cardona by MMjl a nnanuel.adcp.statc.fl .us 
or by pbune ut (407) 894-7555, extension 2277. 

Sincerely, 

Rdggit Phillips, Environmental Specialist E1 
Drinking WaterCompliance md Enforccmcat 

96% P. M 



M a r  07 2008 3 : 5 2 P M  HP LASERJET F A X  P -  3 

DEPICIENCIES: 

1. Fsiturc to conduct annual testing of d l  b . c ~ o u  pmurtion rssrmbliu, A review of ttSting records m e d  that 
only 297 of the 423 bacicElow preventiOa assemblies werc tested hrhg 2007. BackRow pCrmtioa assmbIies shall 
be testod at lcprtoMuIIuy, as stated in the written c r o s ~  'on am" plan rad in (Icoofd.nEc with the American 
Walerworb A d a t i o n  guidelines as set forth m Recotmcndcd Procricc fw &+ow Prcvutfion ond Craw- 
Cottnecziorr Control, A W A  M a n d  M14, BS incwporatsd into Rule 62-555330, PAC. [Rule 62-555.360(2), 
FA.C.1 

N e  Thc utiljty is cmmtly m-ewhlg itS backflow prevention a f o " n t  policy due Q the PSC regulation that 
pmhiithedisconnccb 'an of scrvicc for failurc to mom annual testing of IxckIJow prevcntiOa assemblies. 

MONITORNG: 

Lead and copper tap sampling must be conducted during the June through September 2009 monitoring period. 

For octm chemical manitwing r q u b " t q  you are adviscd to cell Marie CamsquiUo at (407) 894-7555, 
extension 2242, or Paul Morrison at (407) 893-3988. 

Results shall be submitred withm lbe fint tat days following tho Cnd of the reqpirnd moahoring WOa, or &e first 
ten days following the month in which the sample d t s  wcro d v d ,  whichever time is shortest. 

A complete and accurate consumer confidence report (CCR) must be dclivercd to wnsumen and the Department 
no later than July 1,2008, and certification of delivuy of h e  CCR must be submitted to the Department no lata 
tban Aaust 10,2008. 

This s y s f w  nceivcd a reporting violation m July 2007 for submitting an irmdeqrrptc CCR. 

. 

Tine Env. SDeciJist I1 Date 21 1 9?08 
w- 

ln!Sp&or 

Approved by T i e  J5vi"mtalSpcc ialist Ln Date 03lQ5/08 
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